
MICHIGAN STATE NEBRASKA

SPARTANS CORNHUSKERS
0 Charles Brantley CB 6-0 165 Fr. 36 Torrell Williams DB 5-10 180 So. 0 Pheldarius Payne OLB 6-3 260 Jr. 42 AJ Collins DB 5-10 170 Fr.
0 Keon Coleman WR 6-4 210 Fr. 38 Spencer Rowland CB 6-0 195 Sr. 0 Jaquez Yant RB 6-2 245 Fr. 42 Nick Henrich LB 6-3 225 RFr.
1 Jayden Reed WR 6-0 185 Jr. 39 Evan Johnson K 5-11 215 Jr. 1 Tyreke Johnson CB 6-1 190 So. 43 Michael Booker III  DB 6-1 195 Fr.
1 Ronald Williams CB 6-2 185 Sr. 40 Powers Warren TE 6-4 230 Sr. 2 Adrian Martinez QB 6-2 212 Jr. 43 Mason Nieman S 6-1 195 Fr.
2 Harold Joiner RB 6-4 215 Jr. 41 Derrick Harmon DT 6-5 330 Fr. 2 Caleb Tannor OLB 6-3 225 Jr. 44 Garrett Nelson OLB 6-3 245 So.
2 Drew Jordan DE 6-3 255 Sr. 42 Carson Casteel LB 6-2 215 Fr. 3 Will Honas ILB 6-1 235 Sr. 44 Aiden Young RB 5-9 175 Fr.
3 Xavier Henderson S 6-1 210 Sr. 42 Nick Hunter WR 5-10 190 So. 3 Samori Toure WR 6-3 190 Sr. 45 Kyan Brumfield DB 6-0 185 Jr.
3 Terry Lockett Jr. WR 6-0 180 So. 43 Cody Waddell P 6-1 205 Sr. 4 Alante Brown WR 5-10 185 Fr. 45 Truitt Robinson WR 6-0 190 Fr.
4 Matt Coghlin K 5-9 190 Sr. 44 Adam Berghorst TE 6-7 260 Jr. 4 Myles Farmer S 6-1 200 RFr. 46 Grant Buda LB 6-0 205 Fr.
4 C.J. Hayes S 6-2 205 Sr. 44 Samih Beydoun LB 5-11 225 So. 5 Omar Manning WR 6-4 225 Jr. 46 John Goodwin TE 6-2 255 RFr.
5 Hamp Fay QB 6-5 220 Fr. 45 Noah Harvey LB 6-4 235 Sr. 5 Cam Taylor-Britt CB 6-0 197 Jr. 48 Lane McCallum S 6-2 215 Jr.
5 Michael Fletcher DE 6-6 260 So. 47 Jackson Morse TE 6-3 230 So. 6 Quinton Newsome CB 6-1 185 So. 48 Evan Meyersick TE 6-5 185 Fr.
6 Maliq Carr TE 6-5 245 RFr. 47 Jeff Pietrowski DE 6-1 250 So. 7 Tamon Lynum CB 6-2 180 Fr. 49 Nate Boerkircher TE 6-4 220 Fr.
6 Quavaris Crouch LB 6-2 230 Jr. 50 Tyson Watson DT 6-6 270 Fr. 7 Latrell Neville WR 6-4 195 Fr. 49 Payton Weehler DB 6-3 190 Fr.
7 Michael Dowell S 6-1 215 Jr. 53 Brandon Baldwin OT 6-7 315 So. 8 Logan Smothers QB 6-2 195 Fr. 50 Sam Hoskinson OL 6-0 245 Fr.
7 Ricky White WR 6-1 185 RFr. 54 Kyle King DT 6-3 270 RFr. 8 Deontai Williams S 6-1 205 Sr. 50 Jailen Weaver DL 6-8 320 Fr.
8 Simeon Barrow DT 6-2 285 RFr. 55 Zach Slade DE 6-4 265 Jr. 9 Spencer Arceneaux QB 6-1 180 Fr. 51 Cam Jurgens OL 6-3 290 So.
8 Jalen Nailor WR 6-0 190 Jr. 56 Matt Carrick OG 6-5 325 Sr. 9 Marquel Dismuke S 6-1 210 Sr. 51 Braden Klover ILB 6-2 230 Fr.
9 Marqui Lowery CB 6-0 175 RFr. 57 Evan Brunning DT 6-5 230 So. 10 Heinrich Haarberg QB 6-5 200 Fr. 52 Mosai Newsom DL 6-4 285 RFr.
9 Kenneth Walker III RB 5-10 210 Jr. 58 Spencer Brown OL 6-6 320 So. 10 Jackson Hannah ILB 6-3 220 RFr. 53 Jake Archer ILB 6-1 215 So.
10 Ma'a Gaoteote LB 6-1 245 Fr. 59 Nick Samac C 6-4 310 Jr. 11 Austin Allen TE 6-9 255 Jr. 53 Riley Moses OL 6-2 305 RFr.
10 Payton Thorne QB 6-2 210 So. 62 Luke Campbell OL 6-5 290 Sr. 11 Braxton Clark CB 6-4 200 So. 54 Bryce Benhart OL 6-9 330 RFr.
11 Antoine Booth CB 5-11 175 Fr. 64 Matt Allen OL 6-3 315 Sr. 12 Marques Buford Jr. DB 5-11 190 Fr. 54 Ryan Schommer OLB 6-5 260 So.
11 Connor Heyward RB 6-0 230 Sr. 64 Jacob Slade DT 6-4 315 Jr. 12 Will Nixon WR 5-11 185 Fr. 55 Brig Banks LS 6-2 240 Jr.
12 Chester Kimbrough CB 6-0 180 Jr. 67 J.D. Duplain OL 6-4 305 Jr. 13 JoJo Domann OLB 6-1 230 Sr. 55 Chris Walker DL 6-6 290 Jr.
13 Sebastian Brown WR 6-3 190 RFr. 68 Dan VanOpstall OT 6-6 305 Jr. 13 Kamonte Grimes WR 6-3 200 Fr. 56 Grant Tagge ILB 6-1 205 Fr.
13 Ben VanSumeren LB 6-3 240 Jr. 69 Blake Bueter OL 6-4 320 Sr. 14 Mikai Gbayor ILB 6-2 220 Fr. 57 Ethan Piper OL 6-3 305 RFr.
14 Khary Crump CB 6-0 175 RFr. 70 Kevin Wigenton OL 6-5 330 Fr. 14 Rahmir Johnson RB 5-10 185 RFr. 58 Ian Boerkircher OL 6-6 280 So.
14 Noah Kim QB 6-2 185 RFr. 71 James Ohonba OG 6-4 325 Jr. 15 Zavier Betts WR 6-2 200 Fr. 58 Chris Cassidy ILB 6-1 215 So.
15 Angelo Grose S 5-10 180 So. 72 Dallas Fincher OL 6-4 300 RFr. 15 Malik Williams DB 6-0 190 Fr. 59 Henry Lutovsky OL 6-6 330 Fr.
15 Anthony Russo QB 6-4 240 Sr. 73 Jacob Isaia OL 6-3 310 Jr. 16 Nadab Joseph CB 6-2 195 So. 62 Noah Stafursky OL 6-4 330 RFr.
16 Christian Fitzpatrick WR 6-4 205 RFr. 74 Geno VanDeMark OL 6-5 325 Fr. 16 Jarrett Synek QB 6-0 190 Fr. 63 Ru'Quan Buckley DL 6-5 290 Fr.
17 Tre Mosley WR 6-2 195 So. 75 Kevin Jarvis OG 6-6 325 Sr. 16 Zach Weinmaster RB 5-10 190 RFr. 63 Nouredin Nouili OL 6-4 315 So.
18 Kalon Gervin CB 5-11 195 Jr. 76 AJ Arcuri OT 6-7 320 Sr. 17 Jimari Butler OLB 6-5 245 Fr. 65 Teddy Prochazka OL 6-9 305 Fr.
18 Andrew Schorfhaar QB 6-2 195 RFr. 77 Ethan Boyd OL 6-7 315 Fr. 17 Ty Hahn WR 6-2 195 Fr. 66 Ezra Miller OL 6-6 315 RFr.
19 Itayvion Brown LB 6-4 230 RFr. 79 Jarrett Horst OT 6-6 305 Sr. 18 Wynden Ho'ohuli ILB 6-3 220 Fr. 67 Joey Mancino OL 6-3 300 Fr.
19 Zach Gillespie QB 6-2 205 RFr. 80 Ian Stewart WR 6-3 215 RFr. 18 Matt Masker QB 6-2 220 So. 69 Turner Corcoran OL 6-6 300 Fr.
20 Emmanuel Flowers CB 6-2 205 Sr. 81 Parks Gissinger TE 6-4 240 Jr. 19 Seth Malcom ILB 6-4 210 Fr. 70 Matt Sichterman OL 6-4 310 Jr.
21 Chase Kline LB 6-4 245 Jr. 82 Kameron Allen TE 6-4 240 Fr. 19 Barron Miles Jr. WR 5-10 170 Fr. 71 Maddox Burton DL 6-4 285 Fr.
21 Davion Primm RB 6-0 195 Fr. 83 Montorie Foster WR 6-0 185 So. 21 Noa Pola-Gates S 6-0 180 RFr. 71 Keegan Menning OL 6-5 335 Fr.
22 Jordon Simmons RB 5-11 195 So. 85 Cade McDonald WR 5-11 195 So. 21 Marvin Scott III RB 5-9 205 Fr. 72 Nash Hutmacher DL 6-4 325 Fr.
22 Justin White CB 5-8 180 So. 86 Drew Beesley DE 6-2 260 Sr. 22 Gabe Ervin Jr. RB 6-0 215 Fr. 72 Weston Reiman OL 6-2 290 Fr.
23 Darius Snow S 6-1 220 So. 86 Aubrey Dawkins WR 5-10 180 RFr. 22 Eteva Mauga-Clements  ILB 6-1 220 Jr. 73 Broc Bando OL 6-5 315 Jr.
24 Elijah Collins RB 6-1 225 Jr. 87 Jahz Watts WR 6-0 180 Sr. 23 Isaac Gifford S 6-1 205 Fr. 74 Brant Banks OL 6-7 305 RFr.
24 Michael Gravely DB 6-0 210 Fr. 88 Trenton Gillison TE 6-4 245 Jr. 24 Thomas Fidone II TE 6-6 235 Fr. 75 Trent Hixson OL 6-4 320 Jr.
25 Cole DeMarzo LB 6-4 225 RFr. 91 Jack Camper DE 6-5 250 Sr. 24 Blaise Gunnerson OLB 6-6 255 Fr. 76 Beau Schaller OL 6-2 265 Fr.
25 Joseph Martinez WR 5-9 195 RFr. 92 Michael Donovan LS 6-3 230 Fr. 25 Kelen Meyer PK 6-3 190 Fr. 77 Michael Lynn OL 6-6 295 RFr.
26 Brandon Wright DE 6-2 240 Jr. 92 Evan Morris TE 6-5 240 So. 26 Koby Bretz DB 6-2 195 Fr. 79 Alex Conn OL 6-6 300 Fr.
27 Cal Haladay LB 6-1 235 RFr. 93 Alex Okelo DE 6-5 215 Fr. 28 Sevion Morrison RB 6-0 210 Fr. 80 Shawn Hardy II WR 6-3 190 Fr.
28 Tate Hallock S 6-4 210 So. 94 Dashaun Mallory DT 6-2 285 Jr. 28 Luke Reimer ILB 6-1 225 So. 80 Jacob Herbek TE 6-5 265 RFr.
29 A.J. Kirk S 6-1 200 Fr. 96 Jacub Panasiuk DE 6-4 255 Sr. 29 Ashton Hausmann DB 5-11 215 Fr. 81 James Carnie TE 6-5 230 Fr.
31 Kobe Myers S 6-1 220 RFr. 97 Maverick Hansen DT 6-4 310 So. 29 Cooper Jewett RB 5-10 190 RFr. 81 Nick Leader OLB 6-1 210 RFr.
31 Hank Pepper LS 6-2 205 Fr. 97 Tyler Hunt TE 6-3 235 Sr. 30 Randolph Kpai ILB 6-2 210 Fr. 82 Chancellor
32 Zach Denha DB 6-0 185 RFr. 98 Avery Dunn DE 6-4 245 RFr. 30 Markese Stepp RB 6-1 230 So.   Brewington TE/WR 6-3 185 Jr.
32 Donovan Eaglin RB 5-11 235 RFr. 98 Stephen Rusnak K 6-1 170 Fr. 31 Chris Kolarevic ILB 6-1 230 Jr. 82 Colton Feist DL 6-2 280 So.
33 Kendell Brooks CB 6-0 200 Jr. 99 Bryce Baringer P 6-3 210 Sr. 32 Brody Belt WR 5-9 185 So. 83 Travis Vokolek TE 6-6 260 Jr.
34 Khalil Majeed S 5-11 190 Fr. 99 Jalen Hunt DT 6-4 320 So. 32 Kaden Williams DB 5-10 155 Fr. 84 Alex Bullock WR 6-2 190 Fr.
35 Sam Edwards LB 6-0 215 RFr. 33 Connor Culp PK 6-0 180 Sr. 85 Wyatt Liewer WR 6-4 195 So.

33 Javin Wright S 6-4 210 RFr. 86 AJ Rollins TE 6-6 230 Fr.
Scan for postgame    34 Simon Otte OLB 6-2 205 So. 87 Chris Hickman TE 6-5 215 RFr.

coverage    34 Beau Psencik RB 6-0 205 Fr. 88 Levi Falck WR 6-2 205 Sr.
35 Derek Branch DB 5-11 175 Fr. 89 Oliver Martin WR 6-1 200 Jr.
35 John Bullock OLB 6-0 215 RFr. 90 William Przystup P 6-4 250 So.
35 Trevin Luben RB 5-11 200 Fr. 91 Cameron Pieper LS 6-3 260 So.

NEBRASKA STAFF: SCOTT FROST, HEAD COACH 36 Blake Closman DB 5-10 190 Fr. 91 Jordon Riley DL 6-6 310 Jr.
• Erik Chinander: Defensive Coord. • Barrett Ruud: Inside LBs 36 Chase Contreraz PK 6-1 180 So. 92 Brendan Franke PK 6-3 215 Fr.
• Matt Lubick: Offensive Coord./WRs • Tony Tuioti: Defensive Line 36 Taveon Thompson WR 6-4 200 Fr. 92 Tate Wildeman DL 6-6 280 So.
• Mario Verduzco: Quarterbacks • Mike Dawson: Outside LBs 37 Isaiah Harris RB 5-8 190 Fr. 93 Damion Daniels DL 6-3 325 Jr.
• Sean Beckton: Tight Ends • Greg Austin: Offensive Line 37 Phalen Sanford CB 5-11 200 So. 94 Cade Mueller LS 6-0 220 So.
• Ryan Held: Running Backs • Travis Fisher: Defensive Backs 38 Damian Jackson OLB 6-2 270 Jr. 95 Grant Detlefsen P 6-3 210 RFr.

39 Garrett Hustedt ILB 6-2 230 RFr. 95 Ben Stille DL 6-5 290 Sr.
MICHIGAN STATE STAFF: MEL TUCKER, HEAD COACH 39 Matthew Schuster RB 5-10 190 Fr. 96 Marquis Black DL 6-3 315 Fr.
• Chris Kapilovic: OL/Run Game Coord. • Ross Els: LBs/Spec. Teams Coord. 40 Daniel Cerni P 6-4 225 Fr. 96 Camden Witucki LS 6-2 225 Fr.
• Scottie Hazelton: Def. Coord. • Ted Gilmore: Tight Ends 40 Darius Moore DB 6-1 185 Jr. 97 Josh Jasek PK 6-1 175 Fr.
• Jay Johnson: Off Coord./QBs • Courtney Hawkins: Wide Receivers 41 Elliott Brown WR 6-1 180 Fr. 97 Deontre Thomas DL 6-2 285 Jr.
• Harlon Barnett: Def. Secondary • William Peagler: Running Backs 41 Christian Lilienkamp DB 6-0 170 Fr. 98 Casey Rogers DL 6-5 295 So.
• Ron Burton: Defensive Line • Travares Tillman: Cornerbacks 41 Garrett Snodgrass ILB 6-3 225 RFr. 99 Ty Robinson DL 6-6 305 RFr.

Sept. 25, 2021 – 6 p.m. CDT
East Lansing, Mich.
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SPECIAL TEAMS DEPTH CHART 

WR

 2 Adrian Martinez 6-2 212 Jr. 
 8 Logan Smothers 6-2 195 Fr. 
 10 Heinrich Haarberg 6-5 200 Fr. 
 22 Gabe Ervin Jr. 6-0 215 Fr. 
-OR- 30 Markese Stepp 6-1 230 So. 
-OR- 14 Rahmir Johnson 5-10 185 RFr. 
-OR- 28 Sevion Morrison 6-0 210 Fr. 
 3 Samori Toure 6-3 190 Sr. 
 32 Brody Belt 5-9 185 So. 
 12 Will Nixon 5-11 185 Fr. 
 89 Oliver Martin 6-1 200 Jr. 
 15 Zavier Betts 6-2 200 Fr. 
 4 Alante Brown 5-10 185 Fr. 
 85 Wyatt Liewer 6-4 195 So. 
 5 Omar Manning 6-4 225 Jr. 
 88 Levi Falck 6-2 205 Sr. 
 11 Austin Allen 6-9 255 Jr. 
 83 Travis Vokolek 6-6 260 Jr. 
 87 Chris Hickman 6-5 215 RFr. 
 69 Turner Corcoran 6-6 300 Fr. 
 74 Brant Banks 6-7 305 RFr. 
 65 Teddy Prochazka 6-9 305 Fr. 
 57 Ethan Piper 6-3 305 RFr. 
-OR- 75 Trent Hixson 6-4 320 Jr. 
 63 Nouredin Nouili 6-4 315 So. 
 51 Cam Jurgens 6-3 290 So. 
 75 Trent Hixson 6-4 320 Jr. 
 70 Matt Sichterman 6-4 310 Jr. 
 73 Broc Bando 6-7 305 RFr. 
 54 Bryce Benhart 6-9 330 RFr. 
 66 Ezra Miller 6-6 315 RFr. 

QB

RB

WR

WR

TE

LT

LG

C

RG

RT

DT

DT

NT

DE

ILB

ILB

DE

CB

S

S

CB

H

 33 Connor Culp 6-0 180 Sr. 
 92 Brendan Franke 6-3 215 Fr.  
 90 William Przystup 6-4 250 So. 
-OR- 40 Daniel Cerni 6-4 225 Fr. 
 90 William Przystup 6-4 250 So. 
 16 Zach Weinmaster 5-10 190 RFr. 
 94 Cade Mueller 6-0 220 So. 
-OR- 91 Cameron Pieper 6-3 260 So. 
 3 Samori Toure 6-3 190 Sr. 
-OR- 89 Oliver Martin 6-1 200 Jr. 
-OR- 5 Cam Taylor-Britt 6-0 197 Jr.  
 14 Rahmir Johnson 5-10 185 RFr. 
 16 Zach Weinmaster 5-10 190 RFr. 
 15 Zavier Betts 6-2 200 Fr. 
 32 Brody Belt 5-9 185 So. 

PK

P

PR

KR

OFFENSIVE DEPTH CHART 

DEFENSIVE DEPTH CHART 

NICKEL

 95 Ben Stille 6-5 290 Sr. 
-OR- 97 Deontre Thomas 6-2 285 Jr. 
 93 Damion Daniels 6-3 325 Jr. 
 91 Jordon Riley 6-6 310 Jr. 
 99 Ty Robinson 6-6 305 RFr. 
 98 Casey Rogers 6-5 295 So. 
 44 Garrett Nelson 6-3 245 So. 
 38 Damian Jackson 6-2 270 Jr. 
 42 Nick Henrich 6-3 225 RFr. 
 31 Chris Kolarevic 6-1 230 Jr. 
 28 Luke Reimer 6-1 225 So. 
 41 Garrett Snodgrass 6-3 225 RFr. 
 22 Eteva Mauga-Clements 6-1 220 Jr. 
 2 Caleb Tannor 6-3 225 Jr. 
 0 Pheldarius Payne 6-3 260 Jr. 
 17 Jimari Butler 6-5 245 Fr. 
 13 JoJo Domann 6-1 230 Sr. 
 23 Isaac Gifford 6-1 205 Fr. 
 6 Quinton Newsome 6-1 185 So. 
-OR- 11 Braxton Clark 6-4 200 So. 
 7 Tamon Lynum 6-2 180 Fr. 
 9 Marquel Dismuke 6-1 210 Sr. 
 4 Myles Farmer 6-1 200 RFr. 
 8 Deontai Williams 6-1 205 Sr. 
 21 Noa Pola-Gates 6-0 180 RFr. 
 5 Cam Taylor-Britt 6-0 197 Jr. 
 1 Tyreke Johnson 6-1 190 So. 
-OR- 12 Marques Buford Jr. 5-11 190 Fr. 
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